COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

y City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
”. “ Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935 Fax (905) 546-4202

. E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca
Hamilton

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Minor Variance

You are receiving this notice because you are either:

» Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property
e Applicant/agent on file, or
e Person likely to be interested in this application

APPLICATION NO.: HM/A-20:119

APPLICANTS: Owner: Linda Yuk Ning Chick
Agent: Fung Ying Carol Tsang

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Municipal address 352 Beach Blvd., Hamilton
ZONING BY-LAW: Zoning By-law 05-200, as Amended by By-law 19-062
ZONING: C1 district (Residential Character Commercial)

PROPOSAL: To permit the construction of a new single detached dwelling
notwithstanding that;

1. A maximum yard of 12.0m shall be permitted from the Beach Bivd street line and
“maximum yard of 39.43m shall be permitted from the QEW street line instead of the
maximum 3.0m yard abutting a street permitted.

2. A minimum parking space size width of 2.7m shall be permitted instead of the
minimum 3.0m parking space size width required.

3. Tandem/stacked parking may be permitted for single detached dwelling for a
maximum of two (2) parking spaces whereas tandem parking is not permitted for
single detached dwellings.

4. The minimum required 6.0m wide manoeuvring aisle for the two (2) parking spaces
located within the private garage may be obstructed by another vehicle whereas the
By-law requires an unobstructed 6.0m wide manoeuvring aisle for each parking
space.

Notes:

The lands are subject to Site Plan Control DAB-20-068; however, this application is
currently under review. Please note, further variances may be required at such time that a
full zoning review is conducted on the proposal.

The applicant requested a variance to Hamilton Zoning By-law 6593; however, these lands
are now under Hamilton Zoning By-law 05-200 and the requested variance is no longer
applicable.

The Zoning By-law requires a minimum side yard of 1.5m. The north side yard dimension

has not been measured to the nearest part of the building. Therefore, further variances
may be required.
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Where the driveway is provided in the front yard all other portions of the front yard shall be
landscaped area. Insufficient details were provided from which to determine compliance;
as such, further variances may be required.

The applicant shall ensure that the parking spaces and the driveways are maintained with
a stable surface such as asphalt, concrete or other hard-surfaced material, crushed stone
or gravel, and shall be maintained in a dust free condition; otherwise, further variances will
be required.

This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below:

DATE: Thursday, August 6th, 2020

TIME: 3:05 p.m.

PLACE; Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for
details)

To be streamed at www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
for viewing purposes only

PUBLIC INPUT

Written: If you would like to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you
may do so via email or hardcopy. Please see attached page for complete instructions,
including deadlines for submitting to be seen by the Committee.

Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link or
by calling in. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
registering to participate. :

MORE INFORMATION

For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request:

o Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
o Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935
e Email Committee of Adjustment staff at cofa@hamilton.ca

DATED: July 21, 2020.

Jamila Sheffield,
Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

Information respecting this application is being collected under the authority of the
Planning Act, R.S.0., 1990, c. P. 13. All comments and opinions submitted to the
City of Hamilton on this matter, including the name, address, and contact
information of persons submitting comments and/or opinions, will become part of
the public record and will be made available to the Applicant and the general public.
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Committee of Adjustment
City Hall

5t floor 71 Main Street West
Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Y5

Hamilton

Planning and Economic Development Department Phone (905) 546-2424 ext.4221
Planning Division Fax (905) 546-4202

PLEASE FILL OUT THE FOLLOWING PAGES AND
RETURN TO THE CITY OF HAMILTON PLANNING
DEPARTMENT.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY.

APPLICATION NO. DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

PAID DATE APPLICATION DEEMED COMPLETE

SECRETARY'S
SIGNATURE

CITY OF HAMILTON
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
HAMILTON, ONTARIO

The Planning Act
Application for Minor Variance or for Permission
The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Hamilton

under Section 45 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, Chapter P.13 for relief, as described in
this application, from the Zoning By-law.

ek /_);«0(4 \ﬁ,k A/ naTelephone No.

»
1. Name of Owner (‘

2.
77
3. asol Telephone No
4.
Note: Unless otherwise requested all communications will be sent to the
agent, if any.
S; Names and addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other

encumbrances: ; ) / /e L.
/"\/0[ fA{/v‘:* %ﬁé_ / ?/A It OR

Postal Code

Postal Code

ﬁ
Minor Variance Application Form (January 1, 2020) Page 1



Nature and extent of relief applied for: &W‘ b

AR Qr

@
™~y
S

7 Why it is not possnbie to comply with the provisions of the By-law?
. 2 .- L W)~ 6$§3 JM [_? .?-02’?5&-;&0;1 [gA
OMhnlnda o A ho £ O bww

‘1 {L nop o C.0. A /a'_) Qppy‘,y_g__’ 'fAL ‘é‘“’?‘/\

pgn_fk_.“gf gtm& Aln kot ke £ mal from Tha
b olerigion

i B o0 vn
8. Legal descfiption of subject lands (registered plan number and Iot number or other
;fal description and where applicable, street and street number):

ddross . 262 Lrach Blvot Hawmlfon LEH bw$
Bart ol Llot /2 . Plan 3€4 . ﬁmf?_g_«ne(mg
&_&Lwa_ Plan Ne. 2R - /9 75’6?

9. PREVIOUS USE OF PROPERTY

Residential Industrial Commercial
Agricultural Vacant \/
Other

9.1  If Industrial or Commercial, specify use

9.2  Has the grading of the subject land been changed by adding earth or other
material, i.e. has filling occurred?

Yes No Unknown jé

9.3 Has a gas station been located on the subject land or adjacent lands at any time?
Yes _ No _ Unknown

9.4  Has there been petroleum or other fuel stored on the subject land or adjacent
lands?
Yes No Unknown l

95  Are there or have there ever been underground storage tanks or buried waste on
the subject land or adjacent lands?

Yes No Unknown

96 Have the lands or adjacent lands ever been used as an agricultural operation
where cyanide products may have been used as pesticides and/or sewage sludge

was applied to the lands?
Yes No__ Unknown /

97 Have the lands or adjacent lands ever been used as a weapon firing range?
Yes N Unknown _“

98 Is the nearest boundary line of the application within 500 metres (1,640 feet) of the
fill area of an operational/non-operational landfill or dump?

Yes No Unknown

M
Minor Variance Application Form (January 1, 2020) Page 2



9.9 Ifthere are existing or previously existing buildings, are there any building materials
remaining on site which are potentially hazardous to public health (eg. asbestos,

PCB's)?
Yes No _V Unknown

9.10 Is there any reason to believe the subject land may have been contaminated by
former uses on the site or adjacent sites?

Yes No Unknown

9.11 What information did you use to determine the answers to 9.1 to 9.10 above?
7/\9\ Scb 72 T .o,—p'ae,rf; L2 O

L alfent 'x(mo('

9.12 If previous use of property is industrial or commercial or if YES to any of 9.2t0 9.10,
a previous use inventory showing all former uses of the subject land, or if
appropriate, the land adjacent to the subject land, is needed.

Is the previous use inventory attached? Yes No \/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CLAUSE

| acknowledge that the City of Hamilton is not responsible for the identification and
remediation of contamination on the property whichi 'subi f this Apptication — by
reason of its approval to this Application.

S 3.2020

Date

Chick., Lnoda kﬁ{é-/\/'m?

Print Name of Owner

10. Dimensions of lands affected:

Frontage /g 7?”\
Depth [Lé/t Ko -2om. i 65
Area [t - 65

Width of street

11.  Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(Specify ground floor area, gross floor area, number of stories, width, length,
height, etc.)

Existing: 76(& f(,‘cly /fﬁoc /&/A?C ,b; A Veeanl W

Proposed: '7Lo bmfﬂ( A 7‘7/1) - I 'h) v ey 7] - {o
/ﬁ/u. /'fM olne /712(./{? /
U Va 7

12.  Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands;
(Specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines)

Existing:

The Sub joX Darcl 4o 2 _yacanX Kano(

’
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Proposed:_ |_¢ bﬁ}(z‘zf A fh./o S'f'brﬁ-l-: fin;a{ﬂ_
#ﬁ; o{we)ééiuj 7

13.  Date of acquisition of subject lands:

Octeobe. (1. 2019
14.  Date of construction of all buildings and structures on subject lands:
w22 @pﬁu buldAxa perm A wpon a,igprwqﬁ aﬁ,ﬁ_m C.o. A

16.  Existing uses of the subject property:

vacan X

16.  Existing uses of abutting properties:

Vacan C 2L
17.  Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have continued:
Lnknoirn
18.  Municipal services available: (check the appropriate space or spaces)
Water A/ Connected
Sanitary Sewer Ao Connected
Storm Sewers AN

19.  Present Official Plan/Secondary Plan provisions applying to the land:

A_/Qf avedlallo

20. Present Restricted Area By-law (Zoning By-law) provisions applying to the land:
ol  puas M 2

21.  Has the owner previously applied for relief in respect of the subject property?
Yes No
If the answer is yes, describe briefly. ‘/

22. s the subject property the subject of a current application for consent under Section
53 of the Planning Act?

23.  The applicant shall attach to each copy of this application a plan showing the
dimensions of the subject lands and of all abutting lands and showing the location,
size and type of all buildings and structures on the subject and abutting lands, and
where required by the Committee of Adjustment such plan shall be signed by an
Ontario Land Surveyor.

,‘? NOTE:" Itis required that two copies of this application be filed with the
secretary-treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment together with the maps

M
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OWNER
CAROL TSANG

MUNICIPAL_ADDRESS

352 BEACH BLVD.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PART OF LOT 12
REGISTERED PLAN 364
CITY OF HAMILTON

ZONING

C/S —1436

SITE_STATISTICS BYLAW PROPOSED
LOT FRONTAGE 120 m (Min)) | 13.79 m

LOT AREA 360 m? (Min.) | 1116.95 m?
LOT COVERAGE 25.0% (Max) 23.30%
FRONT YARD SETBACK | 6.0m (Min) 120 m
REAR YARD SETBACK | 7.50m (Min) 39.43 m
SIDE YARD SETBACK 1.70 m (Min) | 1.88 m

SIDE YARD (COMMON | 1. i 1.55
SWALE) 50 m (Min)

- |HEIGHT(PEAK OF ROOF)| 9.0m (Max) 8.95 m UNDERGROUND SERVICES LOCATION
AND INVERTS WERE DERIVED FROM
AREA OF FRONT YARD | N/A 180.75 m DRAWING PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF
AREA OF LANDSCAPING| 50.0 % 91.07m2 (50.4%) HAMILTON DRAWING:
86—W—1_4AAB,
PARKING SPACE 4 PROVIDED (2.7mX6.0m) 92-S-57_5.

FLOOR AREA 397.50 m2 92-S—-57_E4AB

SC)

CH

L O

VACANT
PART 5

c

PIN 17571~0449(LT)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
DESIGNED BY OTHERS

PART 13, PLAN 62R—7546

I
)

: T/W=76.80

O . N

- B/W=76.62 <C ;//Vv;=772~2g
/W=T6.

S'GJL

&
PROPOSED CURB CUT

PART 4 PIN 17571—-0450(LT) o] eoo

> EXISTING
> EXISTNG g,
02 | EXSTING (76.71) Gess) ° 80.30 (7555

w /T/W=77.05 ol £
S / B/W=76.55 EX'S(g's‘_?“) o

-
Y

AS PER RD-109 & OPSD 351.01

2,
&
-5 EXISTING
J (76.60) .

N (76.53)sw 1.00% L(76.4B)sw / (76.40)sw (76.32)SW 1.00% & (76.17)sw+ 1.00%  (76.12)SW
L/ _\ (76.70), T (76557 €L IIP =

R 6.00 -~
/ F =~ , (76.98) A~ - g

; ~
5 PROPOSED IDRIVE/VlA’(/ ~~

(75.81)sW 242%
" e

/
7)

) (78.:32) ) |
[ COVERED 2 (75.96)

PORCH © [y

ELE:77.55 0 .
PROPOSED DWELLING /// R
MUNICIPAL No. 352 =S : 5 3]

—]

4
\
)

2.00%

EXISTING 375mm DIA. SNITARY_ SEWER®@0.2% SLOPE_ - e e

CROSSING #2
GARAGE ELE. TO C.L ROAD = 77.15—-76.77=0.38m W/S INV. = 75.85

STORM. OBVERT =75.70

(76.2
\

EXISTING 300mm DIA. WATERMAIN (INV. ELE. 75.33)
2.70

EXISTING 600mm DIA. STORM SEWER

= 49'10"W 13.88

AVERAGE GRADE =77.15+77.05+76.59+77.27=76.76

i

! N
o N . .~ 3.50% 13.24°— — — — === rg—
> 0

DIMENSION OF PEAK TO AVERAGE GRADE = 85.71—76.76= 8.95m CROSSING #1

>, 85
~o
O3, "3.24%

 —

|
1
F !
o 1
> | -
N Y —~——— [ B ;g
- o> S
['4
a
\\

APPROXIMATE  C—L ROAD

N3

. EXISTING GRADES TO 2 % 86
1st./FLR = 77.75 6 i

o TFW = 77.30 REMAIN UNCHANGED

KEYMAP (NOT TO SCALE)

1/
oo N
PIN 17571-0239(LT)\

5, 8k
Z|

"

2 1R 25 255 A
GAR/FIR = 77.15 <
T

i

W/S INV. = 75.52 |
SAN. OBVERT =75.38 ‘ |
! * PROPOSED 25mmﬂ“‘t'

NOTE: COPPER W/S R

Ao
[aKel
NN

~
~~
?S NOTE: SHEET FLOW Q
e ~

_ -
. * | I
; UNDERSIDE OF

) U-S/FTG. = 75.05

12.00 -1 @

| o PROPOSED 25mm COPPER W/S
g PRIVATE Sl
Q q __( DE) (77.05) a1 <

LEGEND

(93.75) sw PROPOSED SWALE ELEVATION
93.44 EXISTING ELEVATION

(93.75) PROPOSED ELEVATION
PROPOSED SURFACE FLOW DIRECTION & GRADE
————————— PROPOSED SWALE

oo SILT FENCE & LIMIT OF GRADING

AT CROSSINGS #1 AND #2, [ “(PUBLIC SIDE)
CLEARANCE OF W/S TO SAN
AND STORM SEWERS TO BE
MIN. 0.15m INSULATION WILL
BE REQUIRED IF THE COVER
DEPTH OF W/S IS LESS THAN
1.60m

CROSSING #3 /
PROP. S/S INV. = 75.80

1
|
|,\

EX. STORM OBVERT = 75.70 o
'~
1

FOOTING TO BE
1.22m BELOW
GRADE

PIN 17571-0451(LT)

(75.64)
X
N

=

= ~
PEAK OF ROOF = 85.76 @ §
T3

4 EFFECTIVE JULY 9, 1984 REGISTERED AS INSTRUMENT 1469 Ml

PIN 17571—-0451(LT)
M ey

Area under
construction

—_—————— ———— - —— e e T g g S g g g g g g S g g g S g g U g e Sy

PIN 17571—-0445(LT, P
I 17 0 s PART 2

(76.04)sw 100z 81.65 1.00%

1
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8
A
,o’;
el
A
hala
~
A

F

Y

CONCRETE CURB ,

(76.23)5w J—— , (76.00)SW

iy
Ao 5
e ‘o
Ty
%

PROPOSED LOCATION

OF S/S, |

@ 150mm PVC SDR28 @
2.0% Min. SLOPE

4 . (PUBLIC SIDE)

F4 . PROVIDE INSULATION
AS PER DETAIL
A .
©
©
~

BEACH BOULEVARD

(ESTABLISHED BY BURLINGTON BEACH COMMISSION BY—-LAW 188 REGISTERED AS 1248 BY—LAW DATED JULY 7, 1949))

(TRANSFERRED BY ORDER IN COUNCIL 0C—-2180/8

:
|
4
g

THE

INV = 75.06

2, /\@'
92,

CE

| PROPOSED LOCATION OF S/S,
i 150mm PVC SDR28 ©2.0%

E Min. SLOPE (PRIVATE SIDE)
o~

__,,_
FEN

CHAIN LINK

PROVIDE INSLUTAION AS PER

DETAIL | HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED THE PROPOSED GRADING WORK
. AND HAVE NO OBJECTION WITH GRADING
by WORKS TO RE—GRADE MY PROPERTY
" AS SHOWN ON THE GRADING PLAN,
- 6

'06’)

PART 1
VACANT

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

76~56—\—

Direction of flow

EXISTING TREE

— e
ey

0.3% CULVERT

—

o

REGISTERED

PIN 17571—0446(LT)

Y
S
&

e

| )
)6'"7 NOTE >
X :
’ SIDEYARD WIDTH AT THE DATE OWNER:
[oso) COMMON SWALE BETWEEN of 358 BEACH BOULEVARD
' THE ADJOINING PROPERTIES

A
> AN
w =
2m max, Typ l—’
A
l#——————— Main run 40m max

PLAN

Y
e
)
A
T

[
N 5
g

o)
&

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

SHALL BE AT LEAST 1.50m.

Control measure support

PART 14, PLAN 62R—7546

\%4 PROPOSED ENTRANCE LOCATION

otextile

Y
[
JY
Q@

300mm min

(13s # 1d \t‘

/—Stake 00°¢C H
g — - —————— —_——————— — mumsnmmose TREE PROTECTION ZONE

of geotextile
in trench

Direction
of flow

=

Trench shall be
backfilled and
compacted

Original ground

O—= LOCATION AND DIRECTION OF FLOW OF DOWNSPOUTS
@ WATER METER LOCATION

200 f=—— 600mm min

JOINT DETAIL

900mm min
(P1 & M)

SECTION A-A BW BOTTOM OF RETAINING WALL ELEVATION

NOTE:

A All dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise shown. N
fR

REGISTERED PLAN 552

28.58

ONTARIO_PROVINCIAL STANDARD DRAWING Nov 2015 |Rev] 2]

HEAVY-DUTY |----------

SILT FENCE BARRIER OPSD 319.130

o)

METRI

DISTANCES AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN BE
CONVERTED TO FEET DIVIDING BY 0.3048.

i
|
!
‘|
i ™ TOP OF RETAINING WALL ELEVATION
‘a
|
|
|
H
\

X

CAUTION

UNDERTAKING - (DAB-16-031)

et . y——gnimm iy e rm = m— tmy

[N

e gmrem gt pee amm

THIS IS NOT A PLAN OF SURVEY AND SHALL NOT BE USED, EXCEPT FOR THE PURPOSE INDICATED IN
GENERAL: THE TITLE BLOCK.

1. ALL WORK INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION, RELOCATION, REPAIR OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND CHIEF PLANNER, I, WE. THE OWNER(S) OF THE LAND, HEREBY UNDERTAKE DRAWING NOTE:

o CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE' LOCATION OF ALL UTILTIES INCLUDING GASMAINS, WATERMAINS, TELEVISION CABLES, HYDRO, TELEPHONE CABLES, ETC AND AGREE WITHOUT RESERVATION,
3. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION ON THIS PLAN IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. ’ ' ’ T a) TO COMPLY WITH ALL THE CONTENT OF THIS PLAN AND DRAWING AND NOT SURVEY, TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION AND UTILITY LOCATIONS WERE TAKEN FROM

4. THE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT EXEMPT THE OWNER'S BONDED CONTRACTOR FROM THE REQUIREMENTS TO OPTAIN THE VARIOUS PERMITS/APPROVALS NORMALLY REQUIRED TO COMPLETE A TO VARY THEREFROM; PLAN BY ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC. DATED DEC 16, 2019

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: SAN. SEWER b) TO PERFORM THE FACILITIES, WORKS, OR MATTERS MENTIONED IN SECTION
:gg::.glré% TgEﬁg:;rM”s :gg{/g& #ga \g;:‘rgl; R;ECRE’gITS : , |NSULAT|ON DET A“_ 41(7)(a) OF THE PLANNING ACT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND DRAWING(s)

~APPROACH APPROVAL PERMITS —~ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS (IF REQ'D) —COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT . ﬂ IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AS SET OUT IN THE
5. ABANDONED ACCESSES MUST BE REMOVED AND THE CURB AND BOULEVARD RESTORED WITH SOD AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE GEOMATIC AND CORRIDOR MANAGMENT NOT TO SCALE LETTER OF APPROVAL DATEL

SECTION, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. SPLASH PAD ¢) TO MAINTAIN TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT MY (our) SOLE

6. PROPOSED SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY'S SIGN BY—LAW NO. 10-197 -
7. LIGHTING MUST BE DIRECTED ON SITE AND MUST NOT SPILL OVER TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR STREETS. 1.2m RISK AND EXPENSE, ALL OF THE FACILITIES, WORKS OR MATTERS MENTIONED

8. ALL FENCES SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF HAMILTON FENCE BY—LAW NO. 10—142 40mm® SUMP PUMP IN SECTION 41(7)(b) OF THE SAID ACT, SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND DRAWING,
DISCHARGE PIPE INCLUDING REMOVAL OF SNOW FROM ACCESS RAMPS AND DRIVEWAYS,
ROADWORKS: — ~ 7 PARKING AND LOADING AREAS AND WALKWAYS; AND,

1 MAY 25, 2019 A.N |REVISED AS PER CITY COMMENTS

N

1. CURB DEPRESSIONS SHALL BE AS PER OPSD 600.040 AND OPSD 310.050 AND CITY OF HAMILTON STANDARD DRAWING RD-109. ' € R d)/N THE EVENT THAT THE OWNER DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE PLAN DATED
)
o

2. CONCRETE CURB SHALL BE AS PER OPSD 600.040 (BARRIER TYPE), MIN. 30MPa. A 50mm KEY IS REQUIRED IN ALL LOCATIONS.
3. SIDEWALK REINSTATEMENT SHALL BE AS PER OPSD 310.010-125mm THICKNESS, 30MPa CONCRETE WITH GRANULAR BASE AS REQ'D TO PROVIDE LEVELING COURSE FOR CONCRETE. AT DRIVEWAYS, , THE OWNER AGREES THAT THE CITY MAY ENTER THE LAND 0 |FEB 11, 2019 | A.N |ISSUED FOR REVIEW

GONCRETE THICKNESS TO BE MIN. 175mm. | | % g AND DO THE WORKS, AND FURTHER THE OWNER AUTHORIZES THE CITY
GRADING: SUMP PUMP PIT Sommm INSULATION T0 USE THE SECURITY FILED TO OBTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PLAN, No.| DATE BY |DESCRIPTION

-] 11
1. LOT GRADING IS TO CONFORM TO THE LATEST REVISION OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON LOT GRADING POLICY.
2. ALL ELEVATIONS ALONG AFFECTED PROPERTY LINES TO MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS AND ALL GRADING SHALL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT SHEET FLOW FROM ADJACENT LANDS. SUMP PUMP DETAIL PER OBC 7.3.5.4 e) THAT THE APPLICANT/OWNER SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING NOISE WARNING CLAUSE IN ALL PURCHASE
3. ALL IMPORTED FILL TO BE CLEAN AND ENVIRONMENTALLY SAFE CLAY, COMPACTED TO 95% S.P.D. USE OF VIBRATOR ON COMPACTOR WHILE COMPACTING IS NOT PERMITTED. FOR SALE AND/OR LEASE AGREEMENTS: REVISIONS

4. ALL CURB STOPS AND VALVES MUST BE CERTIFIED TO BE IN WORKING ORDER AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL LOT GRADING CERTIFICATE. FINAL LOT GRADING CERTIFICATES MUST INCLUDE NOT TO SCALE / "PURCHASERS,/TENANTS ARE ADVISED THAT SOUND LEVELS DUE TO INCREASING ROAD TRAFFI
PROP. SAN. SEWER AFFIC MAY OCCASIONALLY

[ANERN
NN

A STATEMENT AFFIRMING THE DATE OF INSPECTION AND THAT THE WATER BOX IS AT GRADE AND FOUND TO BE FREE FROM DAMAGE OR DEFECT.
5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE ROAD ALLOWANCE SHALL BE RESTORED TO EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER.
INTERFERE WITH SOME ACTIVITIES OF THE DWELLING OCCUPANTS AS THE SOUND LEVELS MAY EXCEED THE D’
6. ALL DISTURBED BOULEVARD AREAS ARE TO BE REINSTATED WITH 100 . RDANCE WITH OPSS 803 AN E TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ’ M
SECTION, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. mm TOPSOIL AN N0, T NIRSERY 500 I A6 P TO THE SATISTACTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY'S AND THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT'S NOISE CRITERIA ENGINEEE

PRIVATE DRAINS: DATED THIS DAY OF
1. 'S’ DENOTES SINGLE SANITARY PRIVATE DRAIN CONNECTION. —

2. PRIVATE DRAINS ARE TO BE LOCATED 1.5m ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF CENTERLINE OF LOT OR AS DETAILED AND EXTENDED 1m BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE.
3. PIPE MATERIAL IS TO BE 150mm@ PVC PIPE, CSA B182.1 M-1983, SDR 28 AS PER FORM 500. STORM PIPE SHALL BE WHITE AND SANITARY SHALL BE ANY COLOUR OTHER THAN WHITE. WOOD
MARKING AT END OF SANITARY PRIVATE DRAIN SHALL BE PAINTED RED.

4. COVER AND BEDDING MATERIAL FOR PRIVATE DRAINS SHALL BE GRANULAR ‘A’ INSTALLED AS PER OPSD 802.010 OR 802.013. - .
5. MINIMUM SLOPE FOR PRIVATE DRAINS TO BE 2.0%. WITNESS(signature) OWNER(signature)
6. TOP OF SANITARY PRIVATE DRAINS AT STREET LINE TO BE 2.2m (MIN) BELOW CENTERLINE ROAD ELEVATION AT THAT POINT OR AS DETAILED.

7. BUILDING RAINWATER LEADERS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM PRIVATE DRAIN BUT SHALL DISCHARGE ONTO LANDSCAPED AREAS VIA SPLASH PADS A MIN. OF 0.6m FROM THE BUILDING
FACE.

WATER SERVICES:
1. ‘W' DENOTES WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (25mm¢ TYPE 'K’ SOFT COPPER) AS PER WM—207.02 OR AS DETAILED.
2. WATER SERVICES ARE TO BE LOCATED 1.0m TO THE LEFT SIDE OF CENTERLINE OF LOT OPPOSITE SANITARY PRIVATE DRAIN OR AS DETAILED, WITH CURB STOP ADJACENT TO THE STREET LINE.

WITNESS(print) OWNER(print)

n FOR REVIEW ONLY
3. GRANULAR BEDDING SHALL BE GRANULAR ‘D’ AS PER FORM 600 AND WM-200.01. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

\

EDGE OF DRIVEWAY

FOUNDATION WALL
FOUNDATION WALL

PROPERTY LINE

(76.47)

COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS: PLAN SHOWING
1. ALL BEDDING AND BACKFILL MATERIAL, ROAD SUBGRADES AND GENERALLY ALL MATERIAL USED FOR LOT GRADING AND FILL SECTIONS ETC. SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MIN. 95% SPD UNLESS
OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT EXCEEDING 300mm LIFTS. ——().75 0.75 0.38 (). 4 g '43——1 4 S 2.2 -
2. ALL GRANULAR ROAD BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MIN 98% SPD. . . . | w . . | PROPOSED SITE GRADING EROSION

3 ’ ’ ’
GENERAL GRADING NOTES: :g | ON

E 352 BEACH BOULEVARD

4. RETAINING WALLS 0.6m IN HEIGHT OR GREATER REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE OR GUARD RAIL AT THE TOP OF THE REAR OF THE WALL. GUARDS FOR RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED |*
AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EXTERIOR GUARDS AS CONTAINED IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE. BEING
5. SLOPE OF SWALES FOR BOTH "BACK TO FRONT" AND “SPLIT" DRAINAGE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2.0% GRADE AND NO GREATER THAN 33% GRADE (3:1 SLOPES) DRIVEWAY (76 98)
6. WHEN MATCHING TO EXISTING PROPERTIES WHERE A 2.0% GRADE CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, A 1.5% GRADE IS PERMITTED PROVIDED A 150mm SUBDRAIN IS INSTALLED BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE SWALE PART OF LOT 12
AND DRAINED TO A SUITABLE OUTLET, (WITH A MIN. 0.3m COVER OVER THE SUBDRAIN), OR OTHER MITIGATION MEASURES.
10. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2% AND NOT MORE THAN 7%. REVERSE SLOPED DRIVEWAYS IN NEW DEVELOPMENTS ARE NOT PERMITTED. (76.60)
11. GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION TO BE SET MINIMUM 0.3m HIGHER THAN BACK OF WALK, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
12. ALL FILL PLACED ON LOTS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95% SPD, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
13. FOR DELINEATION OF TREE PROTECTION ZONES, BUFFERS, REMOVALS AND PROTECTION SCHEMATICS, ETC, REFER TO TREE PROTECTION PLAN. =TT
14. LOT GRADING FOR ALL LOTS IN THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY WITH THIS PLAN. ANY CHANGES, UNLESS APPROVED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY THE CITY, SHALL RESULT IN

4. ALL CURB STOPS SHALL BE SET TO PROPOSED GRADES. ADDRESS OF WITNESS
3. SHOULD A RETAINING WALL BE REQUIRED, THE TOP OF WALL ELEVATIONS SHALL BE SET 150mm ABOVE THE PROPOSED SIDE YARD SWALES.
9. TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS FOR BUILDINGS SHALL BE 150mm MIN. ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. =
"TIY (EXISTING)
CITY OF HAMILTON

RETAINING WALL

1. ALONG ADJOINING PROPERTIES GRADE TO MEET EXISTING OR PROPOSED ELEVATION WITH SODDED SLOPES (MIN 3H TO 1V) AND/OR RETAINING WALLS AS SPECIFIED.
2. ALL RETAINING WALLS, WALKWAYS, CURBS, ETC., SHALL BE PLACED A MIN. OF 0.45m OFF THE PROPERTY LINE. ALL WALLS 1.0m OR HIGHER SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A P.ENG.

7. MINIMUM GRADE FOR A WRAP—AROUND SWALE IN THE BACKYARD SHALL BE 1.0%.

8. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE GROUND BETWEEN PROPOSED ELEVATIONS ON SIDE LOTS SHALL BE GRADED AS A STRAIGHT LINE. REGISTERED PLAN 364
NON—ACCEPTANCE OF THE DEVELOPMENT BY THE CITY. |

15. IF GRADING IS REQUIRED ON LANDS ADJACENT TO THE DEVELOPMENT WHICH ARE NOT OWNED BY THE DEVELOPER, THEN THE DEVELOPER MUST OBTAIN WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ADJACENT

T6-THE WRITTEN, PERMISSION Téaﬁﬁ%’%ﬁgu?ugﬁ‘&ic%m&um? SHALL BE_ OBTANED PROR TG ENTERING THE LANDS. SHOULD PERMISSION NOT BE OBTAINED OR IS WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO SWALE SECTION A-A SWALE SECTION B-B SWALE SECTION C-C SWALE SECTION D-D A S H E N H U R S T N O U WE N S &

COMMENCING WORK, THEN THE DEVELOPER SHALL LIMIT HIS ACTMTIES TO THE LIMITS OF THE DEVELOPMENT SITE.
17. DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APPROACHES SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT HYDRO VAULTS AND OTHER STREET FURNITURE ARE A MIN OF 1.2m FROM THE PROJECTIONS OF THE OUTSIDE GARAGE WALLS. A S S O CI A TE S | N C

BACKYARD GRADING: SINCE 1956

i e A e LD o A e LA T T e oo SHAL BE SY, EXCEPT 45 SET OUT IN THE TEMS BELOY. - 1.85 - 1.55 - = 1.85 1.55 - Professional Engineers & Ontario Land Surveyors
225 KING WILLLAM STREET, SUITE 204, HAMILTON, ONTARIO L8R 1B1

3. THE 5% RESTRICTION SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE SIDES OF A SWALE ALONG THE SIDES OR BACK OF THE LOT, PROVIDING THE TOTAL WIDTH OF THE SWALE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE (1) METRE ON
(905) 529-6316 (905) 529-4314 1-800-824-6224

EACH LOT.
FAX: (905) 529-6651 e—mail: anl@ashenhurstnouwens.ca

|
!

4. WHERE THE 5% RESTRICTION ON THE BACKYARD GRADES RESULTS IN ELEVATION DIFFERENCES BETWEEN DIFFERENT PROPERTIES, RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE SIDES AND THE
BACK OF THE LOT. SLOPES WITH A MAXIMUM OF 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL MAY REPLACE THE WALLS WHERE THE DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION IS LESS THAN 0.3m.

5. GENERALLY, SLOPES SHALL BE PLACED ON THE LOWER LOT, WHEREAS RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE HIGHER LANDS.

6. THE 5% RESTRICTION DOES NOT PRECLUDE RETAINING WALLS IN THE REQUIRED BACKYARDS PROVIDING TERRACES ARE MAINTAINED TO THE 5% GRADE AS SET OUT IN ITEM 2 ABOVE. THE INTENTION
OF THIS PROVISION IS TO PROVIDE FOR FLEXIBILITY OF CONSTRUCTION.

(76.84)

7. THERE IS NO CONTROL ON THE STEEPNESS OF THE SLOPES IN SIDE YARDS, FRONT YARD AND BACK YARDS, OUTSIDE THE AREA DEFINED IN ITEM 1 ABOVE, PROVIDING THE SLOPES ARE STABLE FOR
THE SOILS OF THE AREA (MIN 3H:1V)

ROOFWATER LEADERS:
1. ALL ROOFWATER LEADERS SHALL DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASH PADS AND THEN TO GRASSED OR LANDSCAPED AREAS A MIN. OF 0.6m FROM THE BUILDING FACE.

SILTATION AND EROSION CONTROL:

1. SILT CONTROL BARRIERS SHALL BE PLACED AS DETAILED AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH HAMILTON SITE PLAN GUIDELINES.

ALL SILT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED AT REGULAR INTERVALS AND FOLLOWING EACH RAINFALL OR AS DIRECTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY OF
HAMILTON. ADDITIONAL SILT CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND SHALL BE PLACED AS DIRECTED.

ALL EROSION AND SALITATION CONTROL DEVICES MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF EARTH REMOVAL ACTMTIES AND LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL COVER IS ESTABLISHED.

ALL EROSION AND SALITATION CONTROL DEVICES SHOULD BE AS PER THE "GREATER GOLDEN HORSESHOE AREA CONSERVATION AUTHORITIES®, "EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL GUIDELINE FOR URBAN l l
CONSTRUCTION".

FOUNDATION WALL

BENCHMARK
CITY OF HAMILTON BENCHMARK No. 0011991U003
ELEVATION=76.602 (DATUM CGVD 1928:1978)

(76.49) (76.24)

FOUNDATION WALL
D GID GEED GEED GEND GIND GIED GuED e
PROPERTY LINE
FOUNDATION WALL
LXK X X X X X X X
PROPERTY LINE
9
o
€
FOUNDATION WALL

L ol B

THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL OF ALL MUD AND DEBRIS THAT ARE TRACKED ONTO THE ROADWAYS FROM THE VEHICLES ENTERING OR LEAVING THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. THE OWNER !
SHALL, UPON VERBAL AND/OR WRITTEN REQUEST BY THE CITY, IMMEDIATELY PROCEED WITH THE CLEEN-UP OPERATIONS AT THEIR EXPENSE. SHOULD THE OWNER FAIL TO MAINTAN THE ROAD AS SWALE SECTION F-—F DWN BY: AN CHK BY: A.N. DWG No

DIRECTED, THE CITY WILL HAVE THE CLEANING CARRIED OUT, AND DRAW ON THE OWNER'S SECURITY FOR COSTS AND/OR LAY CHARGES. SWALE SECTION E-E
SCALE: 1 : 200 "9’]38 SGP

DATE: FEB 03, 2020
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REGISTRATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications ond meets the requirements
set out in the Ontario Building Code to be o designer.

MLOS TRKULJA BON: 24457
ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC. BoN: 30026

TO PERFORM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION THE BUILDER SHALL USE SET OF DRAWINGS
SEALED — THEREFORE APPROVED — BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Signature:

ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET
HAMILTON , ONTARIO L8R 1B1
(905) 529-6316
(905) 529-4314
FAX(905) 5296651

SINCE 1956 ani@ashenhurstnouwens.com

EMAIL:

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TQ THE 0.B.C.
AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.
ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION
SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE
AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIP'G AND SELF CLOSER.
HEAT TRANSFER, AR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE 0.B.C.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM
T0 SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM
TO SECTION 9.6.8. OF THE 0.B.C.
FIREPLACE TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.22 OF THE 0.8.C.
CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0.B.C.
ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
. SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS MUST BE CONFIRMED
UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.
. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; ¢=0.90
STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE /=6"x1/2"
& 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24" 0.C.TO SUPPORT BRICK
ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.
13. THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP)-A1

14. STARS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.
ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS TO THE 0. B. C. SB-7

. ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED
AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS
ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
TO SCA A23.1, 2 & 3.

. THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB-12.
THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P) - A1
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3-2'X6" WOOD POST ONTO 6 MIL POLY DAMP-PROOFING

INTO "SIMPSON STRONG TIE" SADDLE.

HSS-40.25° C/W 640375 TOP PLATE
& &'x#x0.375" BOTTOM PLATE ANCHORED INTO
FOUNDATION WALL WITH 2 0.5dia "HILT" BOLTS

PROPOSED RESIDENCE

352 BEACH BOULEVARD
HAMILTON, Ontario

FLOOR PLAN

DATE: MAY 14, 2020
SCALE: 1/8"=1-q"
DWG BY: M.T.
FILE; 19138
/ DWG No.
2 o
NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED
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TO PERFORM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION THE BUILDER SHALL USE SET OF DRAWINGS
SEALED — THEREFORE APPROVED — BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SINCE 1956

ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET
HAMILTON , ONTARIO L8R 1B1
(905) 529-6316
(905) 529-4314
FAX(905) 5296651

EMAIL: anl@ashenhurstnouwens.com
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GENERAL NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TQ THE 0.B.C.
AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION

SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE

AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIP'G AND SELF CLOSER.

HEAT TRANSFER, AR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE 0.B.C.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM

T0 SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM

TO SECTION 9.6.8. OF THE 0.B.C.

FIREPLACE TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.22 OF THE 0.8.C.
CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0.B.C.
ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

. SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS MUST BE CONFIRMED

UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.

. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; ¢=0.90

STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE /=6"x1/2"

& 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24" 0.C.TO SUPPORT BRICK
ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.

. THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP)-At.
14,

STAIRS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.

ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS TO THE 0. B. C. SB-7

. ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED

AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS

ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
TO SCA A23.1, 2 & 3.

. THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB-12.

THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P) - A1
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] PROPOSED RESIDENCE

“ 352 BEACH BOULEVARD
HAMILTON, Ontario

FLOOR PLAN

UPPER FLOOR - 2068.54 sq.ft.

3 DATE:

MAY 14, 2020
1/8'=1'-0"
M.T.

SCALE:

DWG BY:

FILE:

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications ond meets the requirements
set out in the Ontario Building Code to be o designer.

MLOS TRKULJA BON: 24457
ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC. BoN: 30026

Signature:

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements
set out in the Ontario Building Code to be o designer.

ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC.

TO PERFORM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION THE BUILDER SHALL USE SET OF DRAWINGS
SEALED — THEREFORE APPROVED — BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET
HAMILTON , ONTARIO L8R 1B1
(905) 529-6316
(905 529-4314
FAX(905) 529-6651
SINCE 1956 EMAIL: amashe)nnurstnouwemcom

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TQ THE 0.B.C.
AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.
ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION
SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE
AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIP'G AND SELF CLOSER.
HEAT TRANSFER, AR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE 0.B.C.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM
T0 SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM
TO SECTION 9.6.8. OF THE 0.B.C.
FIREPLACE TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.22 OF THE 0.8.C.
CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0.B.C.
ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
. SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS MUST BE CONFIRMED
UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.
. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; ¢=0.90
STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE /=6"x1/2"
& 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24" 0.C.TO SUPPORT BRICK
ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.
13. THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP)-Al.

14. STARS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.
ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS TO THE 0. B. C. SB-7

. ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED
AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS
ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
TO SCA A23.1, 2 & 3.

. THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB-12.
THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P) - A1
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE

352 BEACH BOULEVARD
HAMILTON, Ontario

ELEVATION

DATE: MAY 14, 2020
SCALE: 1/4'=1"-0"
DWG BY: M.T.

FILE: 19138

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED




ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET
HAMILTON , ONTARIO L8R 1B1
(905) 529-6316
(905 529-4314
FAX(905) 529-6651
SINCE 1956 EMAIL: amashe)nnurstnouwemcom

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TQ THE 0.B.C.
AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.
ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION
SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE
AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIP'G AND SELF CLOSER.
HEAT TRANSFER, AR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE 0.B.C.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM
T0 SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM
TO SECTION 9.6.8. OF THE 0.B.C.
FIREPLACE TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.22 OF THE 0.8.C.
CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0.B.C.
ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
. SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS MUST BE CONFIRMED
UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.
. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; ¢=0.90
STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE /=6"x1/2"
& 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24" 0.C.TO SUPPORT BRICK
ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.
13. THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP)-A1

14. STARS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.
ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS TO THE 0. B. C. SB-7

. ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED
AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS
ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
TO SCA A23.1, 2 & 3.

. THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB-12.
THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P) - A1
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METAL ROGFING

TO PERFORM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION THE BUILDER SHALL USE SET OF DRAWINGS
SEALED — THEREFORE APPROVED — BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE

352 BEACH BOULEVARD
HAMILTON, Ontario

ELEVATION

DATE: MAY 14, 2020
SCALE: 1/4'=1"-0"
DWG BY: M.T.

FILE: 19138

REGISTRATION NFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements

set out in the Ontario Building Code to be o designer.

MLOS TRKULJA BON: 24457
ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC. BoN: 30026 Signature:

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED
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ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET
HAMILTON , ONTARIO L8R 1B1
(905) 529-6316
(905) 529-4314
FAX(905) 529-6651

SINCE 1956 EMAIL: anl@ashenhurstnouwens.com

GENERAL NOTES:

TO PERFORM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION THE BUILDER SHALL USE SET OF DRAWINGS
SEALED — THEREFORE APPROVED — BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT
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GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 0.B.C.

AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION

SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE

AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIP'G AND SELF CLOSER.

HEAT TRANSFER, AR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE O.B.C.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM

TO SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM

TO SECTION 9.6.8. OF THE 0.B.C.

FIREPLACE TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.22 OF THE 0.B.C.
CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0.B.C.
ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

. SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS MUST BE CONFIRMED

UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.

. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; #=0.90

STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE f=6"x1/2"

& 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24" 0.C.T0 SUPPORT BRICK.
ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.

THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP)-Al.

STARS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.

ATTACHMENT OF HANDRALLS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS T0 THE 0. B. C. SB-7

ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED

AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS

ALL CONCRETE NATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP

T0 SCA A231, 2 & 3

THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB-12.
THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P) - A1

REGIBTRATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements

set out in the Ontorio Building Code to be a designer.

MLOS TRKWLJA BoN: 24457
ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC. gon: 30026 Signature:

PROPOSED RESIDENCE

352 BEACH BOULEVARD
HAMILTON, Ontario

ELEVATION

DATE: MAY 14, 2020

SCALE: 1/8'=1"-0"

DWG BY: M.T.

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED




RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

METAL ROOFING

METAL ROOFING

ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET
HAMILTON , ONTARIO L8R 1B1
(905) 529-6316
(905) 529-4314
FAX(905) 529-6651

SINCE 1956 EMAIL: anl@ashenhurstnouwens.com

12

— . e N e

BEDROOM CEILING

BRICK

—
~

3

BRICK

BRICK =

SIDING/METAL CLADDING

EXPOSED WALL AREA: 1654 sq.ft.

NETAL CLADDING

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS AREA: 115 sq.ft. = 6.957%

METAL CLADDING

BRICK

LIMITING DISTANCE: 1.70m (7%, —

—
~

3

BRICK

BRICK

10

oy

BRICK

34

METAL ROOFING

————

N | —teeR FLOGR

N\ N
——T—

BRICK

BRICK -

1

MAINJFLOOR

TO PERFORM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION THE BUILDER SHALL USE SET OF DRAWINGS
SEALED — THEREFORE APPROVED — BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT

GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 0.B.C.
AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.
ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION
SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.
INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE
AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIP'G AND SELF CLOSER.
HEAT TRANSFER, AR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE O.B.C.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM
TO SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM
TO SECTION 9.6.8. OF THE 0.B.C.
FIREPLACE TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.22 OF THE 0.B.C.
CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0.B.C.
ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
. SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS MUST BE CONFIRMED
UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.
. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; #=0.90
STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE f=6"x1/2"
& 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24" 0.C.T0 SUPPORT BRICK.
ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.
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13. THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP)-A1.

14. STARS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.

ATTACHMENT OF HANDRALLS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS T0 THE 0. B. C. SB-7

ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED

AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS

ALL CONCRETE NATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP

T0 SCA A231, 2 & 3

THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB-12.
THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P) - A1

o

=

PROPOSED RESIDENCE

352 BEACH BOULEVARD
HAMILTON, Ontario

ELEVATION

DATE: MAY 14, 2020

SCALE: 1/8'=1"-0"

DWG BY: M.T.

REGIBTRATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements

set out in the Ontorio Building Code to be a designer.

MLOS TRKWLJA BoN: 24457
ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC. gon: 30026 Signature:

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED




TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH

METAL ROOFING
1/2" PLYWOOD
APPROVED TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

12

PROVIDE EAVE PROTECTION AS PER

/SECT\ON 0265 & 9266 OF THE 0.B.C.

PROVIDE BAFFLES ASHENHURST NOUWENS & ASSOCIATES INC.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS & ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
225 KING WILLIAM STREET

R — 22 MINIMUM

—f—-- METAL FASCIA & EAVE TROUGH HAMILTON , ONTARIO LER 181
R - 60 INSULATION (905) 529-6316
{—6 ML POLY VAP. BAR (9(05) )52974314
{—RESILIENT CHANNELS (RECOMMENDED, FAX(905) 529-6651
L1/2" DRYWALL ¢ ) SINCE 1956 EMAIL: ani@ashenhurstnouwens.com
METAL PERFORATED SOFFIT
1/2" DRYWALL
= 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
2'X 6" 0 16" 0.C. GENERAL NOTES:
R — 22 BATT INSULATION
—FINISH_FLOORING HH 11/16" ASPENITE. SHEATHING 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE O.B.C.
(—5/8" PLYWOOD BULDING PAPER AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
[—FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLAN AR SPACE 2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
*RES\UENT CHANNELS (RECOMMENDED) BRICK/STONE VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
[—1/2" DRYWALL CONSTRUCTION.
T 3. ALL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE CONSTRUCTION
X H—— WRAP WITH TYVEK SPRUCE No.2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4. INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS.
5. ALL CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN GARAGE
AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE
BARRIER FROM GAS AND EXHAUST. DOOR TO HAVE
WEATHER STRIPG AND SELF CLOSER.
1/2" DRYWALL 6. HEAT TRANSFER, AIR LEAKAGE & CONDENSATION CONTROL
6 NIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER n T0 CONFORM TO SECTION 9.25. OF THE 0.B.C.
© 27X 6 @ 16" 0.C, (4] 7. MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO CONFORM
—FINISH FLOORING | | R — 22 BATT INSULATION § TO SECTION 9.32.3 OF THE 0.B.C.
(—4" 32 MPa CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE 11/16" ASPENITE. SHEATHING £ 8. RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY TO CONFORM
7?@?:&% mﬁéﬂ% vag BMK 1)57 rE vtk & = 9 ;\(F)?ESPEL%ENT(? GCgNFODFRJH EGOSBE[(:: 9.22 OF THE 0B.C
[ R -10 MIN. AR SPACE fre] . .
6 MIL POLY DAMP—PROOFING BRICK,/STONE = CHIMNEY TO CONFORM TO SEC. 9.21 OF THE 0..C.
(6" GRANULAR FILL o] |~ 10. ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED
SLAB ON GRADE F—NON SHRINKABLE FILL TO UNDERSIDE OF GRANULAR —=< BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
NO_BASEMENT/CRAWL SPACE 1" STYROFOAM "S"(R=5.5) FLASHING & WEEP HOLES @ 24" 0. e 11, SIZES OF ALL BEAMS AND LINTELS NUST BE CONFIRMED
= 1 [F— 1" srvrorom *s'(R-5.5) a UPON FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT.
= e S 12. STEEL : G40.21-M 300W; 9=0.90
N = . - | ——T STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED PLATE /=61 /2
» =] o=
I 2 Ao S éEmugm\ = & 3/8" THICK BRACKETS @ 24” 0.C.T0 SUPPORT BRICK
=z 49 ALL BRICK VENEER ANGEL IRON LINTELS TO BE ANCHORED
5= 3 AT 24" 0.C. TO PREVENT TWISTING.
Rl ———l— 7} 13. THERMAL DESIGN & INSULATION AS PER SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A(P)-At
= + - = 14, STARS, RAMPS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS AS PER SECTION
L (. [-- -] =y 8 9.8. OF THE 0. B. C.
42220 2758 s ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
= STANDARDS TO THE 0. B. C. $B-7
= 15. ALL WORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY QUALIFIED
E - AND LICENCED CONTRACTORS
m 16. ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
3z TO SCA A231, 2 & 3.
Ea 17. THERMAL RESISTANCE OF WINDOWS AS PER SB~12
sy THERMAL RESISTANCE OF DOORS AS PER SB-12,
B3 TABLE 3.1.1.2A(IP) - Al
SECTION S-2 SECTION S-3 o5
Z=a
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 8 <C
. . ]
—"ARMOR PROXY" EPOXY COATING SYSTEM FLOORING T
| MEMBRANE WATER PROGFING e
(— 3/4" PLYWOOD =
(— 210" @ 16" 0. C. ROOF JOISTS LE
(—METAL SOFFIT t
— =F
— g |
F\N\/SH FLOORING— *E%S_HPM%%\SG =
5/8" PLYWOOD— "ARMOR PROXY" EPOXY -
FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLAN—] ] (—COATING SYSTEM FLOORING — [—FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLAN Wy
R—32 FOAM INSULATION—| {— MEMBRANE WATER PROOFING [~R-32 FOAM INSULATION <<
PROTECTION OF FOAMED INSULATION [ 3/47 PLYWOO PROTECTION OF FOAMED INSULATION 8 %
AS PER 0.8, €, 910.17.10 = 243078 16°0. ¢, RooF JasTs J?;EDRR%ELLC' 8104710
1/2" DRYWALL— [—1/2" DRYWALL ~ OPTIONAL
— —
|
—
_ _ —_ —
— —
— —
10" 3/8" PLATE —% —
—
WELD D-5.8mm WELD D-5.8mm
3/8" BRACKET @ 24° 0, C—=— W1B" x 40 1b ]
WELD D—4mm 4#\ \/4} WELD D-4mm
SPECIFICATIONS: —
METOD OF DESIGN: CAN/CSA — S16.1-94 LIMIT STATE DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES
DEFLECTIONS AS PER 0.B.C. 9.4.3.1 —

BEAM: STRUCTURAL STEEL AS PER CAN/CSA G40.21

ALL WELDS AS PER W48 , W59 BY FABRICATORS QUALIFIED TO CSA/W47.1
WELDING ELECTRODES: E70XX

CONNECTION TO APPROVED POSTS BY OTHERS

GARAGE FLOOR

4" CONC. SLAB

REINFORCED WITH

152x152 MWIB.7xMW18.7
6" GRAN. FILL

WALL ASSEMBLY WITH SIDING

1/2" DRYWALL

6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

2°X 6" @ 16" 0.C.

SECTION S-1 35 ganiium

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE | R ON R Al |_| N G D ETA' |_ SB\LI;‘\%%E?QEECRLADD\NG AS PER QWNER'S SELECTION

N INTO WOOD — NOT TO SCALE

7 [J——51x51x6.4 H.S.S. TOP BAR

"ARMOR PROXY" EPOXY COATING SYSTEM FLOORING—
MEMBRANE WATER PROOFING —
- Y 3/4” PLYWOOD —{ J —
2'x10" @ '\6 D C ROGF JOISTS —
ISULATION

OAM INSUL
PROTECT\ON OEFRFgAMBEDC\NgSL‘Jé/w?rg —
» _ —— 51x51x6.4 H.S.S. POST
1/2" DRIWALL @ 1200mm 0. C. (MIN.)
— E ——25x25%x3.2 H.S.S. P\CK%TS
— —FINISH FLOORING 2 @ 100mm O. C. (MAX
(=5/8" PLYWOOD S
(—FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLAN
(—1/2" DRYWALL
€
£
4 S
=)

[J— 57x51x6.4 H.S.S. BOTTOM BAR

N

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
352 BEACH BOULEVARD

%gég[’]&'—{ defog:R%g? SSL;SUD BLOCKING HAMILTON, Ontario

@ 1200mm O. C.
SECTION/DETAILS

12" CEILING HEIGHT

DATE: MAY 14, 2020
& SCALE: 1/8=1-0"
ES DWG BY: M.T.
B8
El FILE: 19138

REGISTRATION NFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements

set out in the Ontario Building Code to be o designer.

MLOS TRKULJA BON: 24457
ASHENHURST NOUWENS + ASSOCIATES INC. BoN: 30026 Signature:

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED
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